12-09-1998

PHN 16-515	
Form PTO 1595	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	516
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks copy thereof.	rtease ross. The attached original documents of
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CARLA J.M. EMMERINK; EDWIN W. MULDER;	Name: MANNESMANN VDO AG
ERIK J. WALGERS; PAUL D.M.E. LAHAIJE	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Kruppstrasse 105</u>
Assignment Merger	
X Assignment	City: Frankfurt Country: Germany
Security Agreement Change of Terms	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other	
Execution Date: <u>9/23/98; 9/28/98; 10/1/98 AND</u> 10/7/98	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application,
is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
SERIAL NO. 09/143,836	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
	_ w
	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailted:	
Name: U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION	[]
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account
Street Address: _580 White Plains Road	Addition 12cd to Deposit Account
Street Address. 200 Hitte 10 His Avad	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: NY Zip: 10591	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
SHRBAZZ 00000056 141270 09143836	
40.00 CH DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached
) -	> /Rev. l.Os whiles
Anne E. Barschall, Reg 31,089	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	

S:\BL\MD01BLF0.CN0

12/09/1996 01 FC:581

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Mannesmann VDO AG (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of Germany, whose business address is Kruppstrasse 105, 60388 Frankfurt, Germany, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"Navigation system for a vehicle" invented by us, which application:

☐ is executed concu	irrently herewith					
\square was executed by	me/us on					
is Serial No. 09./	143 , 836 fil	edAugu	ıst 31, 1998	}		
☐ is International A	application No		filed		,	
and all rights in an	d to said application	n, and all	Patents which	may be grante	ed therefor, and a	ll divisions,
reissues, continuation	ons and extensions t	hereof, and	l authorize and	d request the	Commissioner of	Patents and
Trademarks to issue	all Patents on said i	mprovemen	ts or resulting	therefrom to sa	aid Assignee as ass	signee of the
entire interest and c	ovenant that I have f	ull right so	to do, and ag	ree that I will	communicate to sa	aid Assignee
or its representative	s any facts known to	me respect	ing said impro	ovements and to	estify in any legal	proceeding,
sign all lawful pape	rs, execute all divisi	onal, contin	nuing and reis	sue application	s, make all rightf	ul oaths and
•	hing possible to aid	_	nee, its succe	ssors, assigns	and nominees, to	obtain and
enforce proper prote	ection for said invent	ion.				
			۱	1		
September 23.	(sign name here) 1998	ℓ	Emmerin	2		,Assignor
						•••••
Date	(print name here)	Carla J.M.	I. EMMERINI			
	(sign name here)	/	H	_		,Assignor
October 1, 1998	_	A	7			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	(print name here)	Edwin W	. MULDER			
			-			
			1			
	(sign name here)		11/11/1/2			,Assignor
October 7, 1998	3 		To f			
Date	(print name here)	Erik J, W	ALGERS			
			V			
				/ -	<u> </u>	
September 28, 19	(sign name here)		(:-05		•	,Assignor
poblemner 50 1;	J J U					

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/01/1998 REEL: 9620 FRAME: 0447

(print name here) Paul D.M.E. LAHAIJE

Date